reasons outlined above, an estimated 9.0% customer rate increase on July 1, 2024 is 4
reasonable to reflect in its sales forecast. 5
 6
Finally, as outlined in part b) below, the price elasticity impact of the proposed 1.5% 7
customer rate increase on 2024 energy sales of 5 GWh does not have a material impact 8
on the 2024 sales forecast.2 9
 10

b) See Table 5 in the 2024 Rate of Return on Rate Base report for a reconciliation of 11
existing customer billings to proposed customer billings on an annual basis. This 12
reflects the 2024 sales forecast, which includes price elasticity effects associated with 13
an estimated 9.0% customer rate increase on July 1, 2024. Forecast 2024 energy sales 14
total 5,981.4 GWh. 15

 16
 See Table 1 for a pro forma reconciliation of existing customer billings to proposed 17

customer billings on an annual basis using a sales forecast which includes price 18
elasticity effects associated with an estimated 7.5% customer rate increase on  19
July 1, 2024. Forecast 2024 energy sales associated with the requested scenario total 20
5,986.0 GWh. 21

Table 1:

Pro Forma Annual Average Customer Rate Change
(Based on the Requested Scenario)

($000s)

  Existing  Change  Proposed

Revenue from Rates  736,184  11,835  748,019

RSA  70,663  -  70,663

MTA  19,894  297  20,191

Customer Billings  826,741  12,132  838,873

Change (%)   1.5%

c) As outlined in the response to Request to Information NLH-NP-005, the Company’s 22
existing sales forecast incorporates price elasticity effects associated with forecast 23
electricity prices, including the impact of the 1.5% proposed customer rate increase on 24
July 1, 2024. 25

 26
 The information included in the response to the PUB Information Request (i) filed 27

with the Board on November 28, 2023 does not include separate elasticity effects for 28

2  5 GWh represents less than 0.1% of the Company’s total 2024 forecast sales.